A seven (7) day elimination period must 

expire prior to the availability of STD coverage for illness or injury.  Benefits shall begin 

the day after the elimination period expires.  The weekly benefit shall be sixty percent 

(60%) of weekly earnings to a maximum benefit to two thousand five hundred 

($2,500.00) dollars per week.  Part-time nurses will have the option to purchase the Short 

Term Disability insurance by paying the monthly premium. 

(e) Subject to the provisions of the plan document, a full-time nurse shall be provided Long 

Term Disability coverage at no cost to the nurse.

[...]

A one hundred eighty (180) day elimination period 

must expire prior to the availability of LTD coverage for illness or injury.  Benefits shall 

begin the day after the elimination period expires.  The weekly benefit shall be sixty 

percent (60%) of monthly earnings to a maximum benefit of two thousand five hundred 

($2,500.00) dollars per month. 

1. Nurses with an annual salary greater than fifty thousand ($50,000) dollars will 

have the option to elect additional voluntary Long Term Disability coverage. 

2. Additional voluntary Long Term Disability coverage can be elected as a pre-tax